

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9527/2013  
(From the judgment and order dated 18/02/2013 in WA No.44/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

NORTH EAST TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PETER H RYNJAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing in the mentioning board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, A.G.  
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice, returnable on 13th March, 2013.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|