

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9527/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2013 in WA No.44/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NORTH EAST TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PETER H RYNJAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, AG
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
List the matter immediately thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

