

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 118573/2023, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3946/2013

NORTH EAST TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PETER H RYNJAH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 118573/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 12-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Khare, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Supriya R Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.2 to 5, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Counsel for respondent has filed application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.1.

Being within time, the same is allowed.

Registry to proceed accordingly.

List again on 24.8.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG