

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3946/2013

NORTH EAST TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PETER H RYNJAH (D) THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nayan Ravani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Radhakrishna S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 to 5, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.1(i) to 1(vii) have already filed counter affidavit.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm