

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3946/2013

NORTH EAST TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PETER H RYNJAH (D) THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR (virtual)
Mrs. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Radhakrishna S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A short adjournment has been sought for by learned counsel for the appellant to take instructions in the matter.

Re-list the matter on 28.08.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER