

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3946/2013

NORTH EAST TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PETER H RYNJAH (D) THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHIFor Appellant(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the laying of high tension line on the subject area was re-aligned and now high tension line is not passing through the land belonging to respondent's land.
2. Let the facts of re-alignment of high tension line be brought on record by way of proper affidavit supported with documents.
3. If such affidavit is filed within two weeks, the respondent shall file counter affidavit to the said affidavit within a period of further two weeks.
4. List the matter on 09.10.2025.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)