

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 3946/2013NORTH EAST TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. Appellant(s)
VERSUS

PETER H RYNJAH (D) THR LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 29-10-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditi Anup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Radhakrishna S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Subsequent to order dated 28.08.2025, appellant has filed an affidavit however, respondents have not filed any counter affidavit to that effect.
2. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondents, three weeks' time is granted to the respondent(s) to file counter affidavit to the affidavit filed by the appellant.
3. List the matter on 26.11.2025.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER