

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3946/2013

NORTH EAST TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PETER H RYNJAH (D) THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the
appellant, list the matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)